AMERICAN-INTERNATIONAL CHAROLAIS ASSOCIATION

2016 DIAMOND DAMS OF DISTINCTION

OWNER

AMBURGEY CHAROLAIS FARM, MT STERLING, KY
B B B CHAROLAIS RANCH, OAKLEY, KS

BEN L MOWER, ALTAMONT, UT

BJR SUMMERFORD CHAROLAIS, FALKVILLE, AL
BRETT DE BRUYCKER, DUTTON, MT

C & S CATTLE, ORIENT, SD

CASTLEBERRY HILLTOP C CHAROLAIS LLC, NINNEKAH, OK

C-B CHAROLAIS, MONTPELIER, ND

CHRIS LINK, CENTER, TX

CHRISTINA R YOST, WESSINGTON SPRINGS, SD
CIRCLE S FARMS, EL DORADO, AR

CLARK ALAN BREVIG, LEWISTOWN, MT

CROW TIMBER CHAROLAIS, REVILLO, SD

CURFMAN FARMS, GRIGGSVILLE, IL

DANIEL J WAKEFIELD, NEW RICHLAND, MN
EATON CHAROLAIS, LINDSAY, MT

EGGLESTON'S CHAROLAIS, WESSINGTON, SD

ENDSLEY'S CHAROLAIS FARMS, HASTINGS, MI
G4 RANCH, BONNE TERRE, MO

HARMON CHAROLAIS, CORYDON, IN

HEBBERT CHAROLAIS, HYANNIS, NE

JACQUE DE BRUYCKER, FAIRFIELD, MT

JAMIE EGGLESTON, WESSINGTON, SD

JENSEN CHAROLAIS RANCH, LAKE PRESTON, SD

JEROME (JERRY) M STOUT, KADOKA, SD
JERRY D VAUGHAN, DERBY, KS

JIMMIE & JUDY KOTROUS, VERDIGRE, NE
KATHRYN B CLAWSON, SATANTA, KS
KEPPEN CHAROLAIS RANCH, VOLGA, SD
LANE & VICKI BINA, LAWTON, ND

LINDSETH CHAROLAIS RANCH, DUPUYER, MT

REGNUM
F1047742
F1075372
F1067311
F1061848
F1032882
F1032979
F1071674
F1068774
F1068790
F1003140
F1070178
F1003551
F1046195
F1067277
F1078560
F1078374
F1078380
F1008938
F1075436
F974109

F1042627
F1066917
F1026463
F1072057
F1072258
F1072504
F1048591
F1070795
F1069553
F1022468
F1038871
F1058919
F1052668
F1033945
F1024091
F1046893
F1070727
F1077049
F1070346
F1069258
F1070604
F1047552
F948436

F1077365
F1014017
F1037157

NAME

ACF MS BRAVO 624 POLL
BBB MISS SILVER 762

MCC SIERRA SPUR 709 P
WCR MS DUKE 6025 P/S
BHD MS PERFECTSILVERP205
BHD MS TIMELESS R416

C & S MS ADDIE 707
MSHTC T13 P

MS HTC T40 P

VCR MISS WIND 441 ET P
C-B MS DUDLEY 779

LT CAROL 4105 PLD

EC/CY MILLY 6011R PLD
JACKSON CS 897

BCR MS WIND MIGHTY T074
BCR MS WIND NO082 T134
BCR MS BREA MAC T142
MS CT SNOWCAP PLH 462
MS CT DAKOTA PLH 777 PD
CC TRUDY 546

CC TRACY 930 P

WF MISS BRAVO 702 PLD
EATONS DEVON 5901
EATONS VANDA 71011
EATONS FERN 7570
EATONS MERIMAR 7739
TDS MISS SKYLITER 601
EC DANIELLE 7046 PLD
ENDSLEY'S HANA 712

LT MS DUKE 38T

HC MISS CHARLENE 639
HC EDGE 6028

JDJ MS AUTUMNRUN S1145
EC MISS BEYOND 5052 P TW
VCR MISS FLASH 577 P
JCR MS ASSERTION 605 P
JCR IMPRESSIVE 731 P
SCR MISS CORONA 718

TR MS AMPLIFIE 7604T

JJK MISS PEUGEOT 7107 DH
KC MISS QUEEN 7415P

KC MIS DAKOTA WIND 6492
WDZ MAGAN 2028 PLD
MISS TCR WIND 49F

LR MISS 234

LR MISS 277
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OWNER
LINDSKOV-THIEL CHAROLAIS, ISABEL, SD

LLOYD & JANE DE BRUYCKER, DUTTON, MT

MARK & BELVA DE BRUYCKER, BYNUM, MT

MARK CHASON, BAINBRIDGE, GA

MARVIN & FRANCES BROWN, HOPKINS, MO
MATTHEW K POWERS, MARSHALLVILLE, GA

MC NICKLE CHAROLAIS RANCH, CHERRYVALE, KS
MOUSER FARMS, INDEPENDENCE, WV

MYERS' CIRCLE FARM, ELKTON, KY

PISTOL RIDGE CHAROLAIS, LUMBERTON, MS
PRAIRIE VALLEY FARMS INC, PLATTE, SD

R LAZY B RANCH, NOME, ND

RAILE CHAROLAIS FARM, ST FRANCIS, KS
RAY D WINZ & SONS, HOLDREGE, NE
REPPE RANCH, CONDE, SD

RICHARD L ZEISLER, BUTTE, NE

RILEY SEDA, ANSELMO, NE

ROBERTS CATTLE, PARK CITY, MT

RYAN & RHONDA HONEYMAN, REEDER, ND

SANDMEIER CHAROLAIS RANCH, BOWDLE, SD
SOREIDE CHAROLAIS, BOWMAN, ND

SUE ELLEN CONDRON, POWELL BUTTE, OR
TIM REICH, BELLE FOURCHE, SD

TROJAN HILL FARMS, BLOOMFIELD, IA

TROY C BROWN, MONTPELIER, ND

VEDVEI CHAROLAIS RANCH, LAKE PRESTON, SD
WAGONHAMMER RANCHES, ALBION, NE
WEBER CHAROLAIS FARM, WAGNER, SD

REGNUM
F852547
F1069017
F1032427
F1052796
F937919
F1042715
F1097924
EF1044943
EF1045593
EF1054840
F1037652
F1012350
F1064707
F1048778
F1048791
F995847
F1063667
F1061842
F1003008
F1003010
F1048799
F1071186
F1058705
F1058727
F1068025
F1068054
F1093243
F979374
F1003628
F996735
F1028133
F1049019
F1069933
F1066338
F1050938
F1074183
F1064850
F987649
F1077244
F1070995
F1070227
F818403
F1074026
F1052463
F1077235

NAME

LT EASE'S PEARL 9034 PLD
LT SILVER BALLERINA 7336 P
LHD MS SPECTRA R937

LHD MS TEJANO S1428

LHD MS LATIN L904

LS MS GAIN & GRADE 5407 ET
MB ELLEN 706 PLD

PC MS FERNANDO 563 PLD ET
MCR CRYSTAL 5045 P ET
MCF MS ROSE 206 P ET
WEAVERS SHERRIE 0552 ET
BRB MS MARY 418

PV PRIME POWER 0699 PLD
RLB MS SNOWY 626S TW

RLB MS SILK 622S

RC NICHOLE 0387

RDW MISS TOP Z689PDW
WCR MS DUKE 6015 P

RZ MISS CYBER P169 PD

RZ MISS ACHIEVER P97 PD
RZ MISS PIONEER S26 PD

RZ MISS RIO BLANCO T5 PD
HC RHINESTONE 6055

HC EDGE E 6077

HC CAD E 7024

HC TRES 7048

HC WIND 7127

LT KAMI 3057 PLD

LT BRENDA 4198 PLD

MISS RCB IMPRESSIVE N243
HC HONEY TIMID 591R PLD
HC HONEY WIND 622S PLD
HC HONEY WIND 739T PLD
SCR MISS SIGNATURE 6309
SCR MISS ASSERT 6133 PLD
SCR MISS ASSERT 7122 PLD
HACC MS SILVER PROFIT 714 POL
RR MISS SOVEREIGN 367 P
RR MISS FAX 769

LASS OF TROJAN 709

TB MS DUDLEY 780

WCR MISS PLAYWRIGHT 894P
WR MISS PRINCESS T629
WCF MISS POWER EDGE 663
WCF MISS POWER EDGE 7109
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