

AMERICAN-INTERNATIONAL CHAROLAIS ASSOCIATION

2016 DIAMOND DAMS OF DISTINCTION

OWNER	REGNUM	NAME
AMBURGEY CHAROLAIS FARM, MT STERLING, KY	F1047742	ACF MS BRAVO 624 POLL
B B B CHAROLAIS RANCH, OAKLEY, KS	F1075372	BBB MISS SILVER 762
BEN L MOWER, ALTAMONT, UT	F1067311	MCC SIERRA SPUR 709 P
BJR SUMMERFORD CHAROLAIS, FALKVILLE, AL	F1061848	WCR MS DUKE 6025 P/S
BRETT DE BRUYCKER, DUTTON, MT	F1032882	BHD MS PERFECTSILVERP205
	F1032979	BHD MS TIMELESS R416
C & S CATTLE, ORIENT, SD	F1071674	C & S MS ADDIE 707
CASTLEBERRY HILLTOP C CHAROLAIS LLC, NINNEKAH, OK	F1068774	MS HTC T13 P
	F1068790	MS HTC T40 P
C-B CHAROLAIS, MONTPELIER, ND	F1003140	VCR MISS WIND 441 ET P
	F1070178	C-B MS DUDLEY 779
CHRIS LINK, CENTER, TX	F1003551	LT CAROL 4105 PLD
CHRISTINA R YOST, WESSINGTON SPRINGS, SD	F1046195	EC/CY MILLY 6011R PLD
CIRCLE S FARMS, EL DORADO, AR	F1067277	JACKSON CS 897
CLARK ALAN BREVIG, LEWISTOWN, MT	F1078560	BCR MS WIND MIGHTY T074
	F1078374	BCR MS WIND N082 T134
	F1078380	BCR MS BREA MAC T142
CROW TIMBER CHAROLAIS, REVILLO, SD	F1008938	MS CT SNOWCAP PLH 462
	F1075436	MS CT DAKOTA PLH 777 PD
CURFMAN FARMS, GRIGGSVILLE, IL	F974109	CC TRUDY 546
	F1042627	CC TRACY 930 P
DANIEL J WAKEFIELD, NEW RICHLAND, MN	F1066917	WF MISS BRAVO 702 PLD
EATON CHAROLAIS, LINDSAY, MT	F1026463	EATONS DEVON 5901
	F1072057	EATONS VANDA 71011
	F1072258	EATONS FERN 7570
	F1072504	EATONS MERIMAR 7739
EGGLESTON'S CHAROLAIS, WESSINGTON, SD	F1048591	TDS MISS SKYLITER 601
	F1070795	EC DANIELLE 7046 PLD
ENDSLEY'S CHAROLAIS FARMS, HASTINGS, MI	F1069553	ENDSLEY'S HANA 712
G4 RANCH, BONNE TERRE, MO	F1022468	LT MS DUKE 38T
HARMON CHAROLAIS, CORYDON, IN	F1038871	HC MISS CHARLENE 639
HEBBERT CHAROLAIS, HYANNIS, NE	F1058919	HC EDGE 6028
JACQUE DE BRUYCKER, FAIRFIELD, MT	F1052668	JDJ MS AUTUMNRUN S1145
JAMIE EGGLESTON, WESSINGTON, SD	F1033945	EC MISS BEYOND 5052 P TW
JENSEN CHAROLAIS RANCH, LAKE PRESTON, SD	F1024091	VCR MISS FLASH 577 P
	F1046893	JCR MS ASSERTION 605 P
	F1070727	JCR IMPRESSIVE 731 P
JEROME (JERRY) M STOUT, KADOKA, SD	F1077049	SCR MISS CORONA 718
JERRY D VAUGHAN, DERBY, KS	F1070346	TR MS AMPLIFIE 7604T
JIMMIE & JUDY KOTROUS, VERDIGRE, NE	F1069258	JJK MISS PEUGEOT 7107 DH
KATHRYN B CLAWSON, SATANTA, KS	F1070604	KC MISS QUEEN 7415P
KEPPEN CHAROLAIS RANCH, VOLGA, SD	F1047552	KC MIS DAKOTA WIND 6492
LANE & VICKI BINA, LAWTON, ND	F948436	WDZ MAGAN 2028 PLD
	F1077365	MISS TCR WIND 49F
LINDSETH CHAROLAIS RANCH, DUPUYER, MT	F1014017	LR MISS 234
	F1037157	LR MISS 277

AMERICAN-INTERNATIONAL CHAROLAIS ASSOCIATION

2016 DIAMOND DAMS OF DISTINCTION

OWNER	REGNUM	NAME
LINDSKOV-THIEL CHAROLAIS, ISABEL, SD	F852547	LT EASE'S PEARL 9034 PLD
	F1069017	LT SILVER BALLERINA 7336 P
LLOYD & JANE DE BRUYCKER, DUTTON, MT	F1032427	LHD MS SPECTRA R937
	F1052796	LHD MS TEJANO S1428
MARK & BELVA DE BRUYCKER, BYNUM, MT	F937919	LHD MS LATIN L904
MARK CHASON, BAINBRIDGE, GA	F1042715	LS MS GAIN & GRADE 5407 ET
MARVIN & FRANCES BROWN, HOPKINS, MO	F1097924	MB ELLEN 706 PLD
MATTHEW K POWERS, MARSHALLVILLE, GA	EF1044943	PC MS FERNANDO 563 PLD ET
MC NICKLE CHAROLAIS RANCH, CHERRYVALE, KS	EF1045593	MCR CRYSTAL 5045 P ET
MOUSER FARMS, INDEPENDENCE, WV	EF1054840	MCF MS ROSE 206 P ET
MYERS' CIRCLE FARM, ELKTON, KY	F1037652	WEAVERS SHERRIE 0552 ET
PISTOL RIDGE CHAROLAIS, LUMBERTON, MS	F1012350	BRB MS MARY 418
PRAIRIE VALLEY FARMS INC, PLATTE, SD	F1064707	PV PRIME POWER 0699 PLD
R LAZY B RANCH, NOME, ND	F1048778	RLB MS SNOWY 626S TW
	F1048791	RLB MS SILK 622S
RAILE CHAROLAIS FARM, ST FRANCIS, KS	F995847	RC NICHOLE 0387
RAY D WINZ & SONS, HOLDREGE, NE	F1063667	RDW MISS TOP Z689PDW
REPPE RANCH, CONDE, SD	F1061842	WCR MS DUKE 6015 P
RICHARD L ZEISLER, BUTTE, NE	F1003008	RZ MISS CYBER P169 PD
	F1003010	RZ MISS ACHIEVER P97 PD
	F1048799	RZ MISS PIONEER S26 PD
	F1071186	RZ MISS RIO BLANCO T5 PD
RILEY SEDA, ANSELMO, NE	F1058705	HC RHINESTONE 6055
	F1058727	HC EDGE E 6077
	F1068025	HC CAD E 7024
	F1068054	HC TRES 7048
	F1093243	HC WIND 7127
ROBERTS CATTLE, PARK CITY, MT	F979374	LT KAMI 3057 PLD
	F1003628	LT BRENDA 4198 PLD
RYAN & RHONDA HONEYMAN, REEDER, ND	F996735	MISS RCB IMPRESSIVE N243
	F1028133	HC HONEY TIMID 591R PLD
	F1049019	HC HONEY WIND 622S PLD
	F1069933	HC HONEY WIND 739T PLD
SANDMEIER CHAROLAIS RANCH, BOWDLE, SD	F1066338	SCR MISS SIGNATURE 6309
SOREIDE CHAROLAIS, BOWMAN, ND	F1050938	SCR MISS ASSERT 6133 PLD
	F1074183	SCR MISS ASSERT 7122 PLD
SUE ELLEN CONDRON, POWELL BUTTE, OR	F1064850	HACC MS SILVER PROFIT 714 POL
TIM REICH, BELLE FOURCHE, SD	F987649	RR MISS SOVEREIGN 367 P
	F1077244	RR MISS FAX 769
TROJAN HILL FARMS, BLOOMFIELD, IA	F1070995	LASS OF TROJAN 709
TROY C BROWN, MONTPELIER, ND	F1070227	TB MS DUDLEY 780
VEDVEI CHAROLAIS RANCH, LAKE PRESTON, SD	F818403	WCR MISS PLAYWRIGHT 894P
WAGONHAMMER RANCHES, ALBION, NE	F1074026	WR MISS PRINCESS T629
WEBER CHAROLAIS FARM, WAGNER, SD	F1052463	WCF MISS POWER EDGE 663
	F1077235	WCF MISS POWER EDGE 7109